Defined benefit obligations 13,511   7,649   -   -   -

13,511   7,649   -   -   -

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

The company provides for gratuity for employees in India as per the Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972. Employees who are in continuous service for a period of 5 years are eligible
for gratuity. Gratuity is payable at the time of separation from the company or retirement whichever is earlier. Every employee is entitle to a benefit equivalent to last drawn basic
salary per month computed proportionately for 15 days salary multiplied for the number of years of services. The gratuity plan of the company is a non-funded plan.

The reconciliation of opening and closing balances of the present value of the defined benefit obligations are as below:

Note: Estimate of future increases considered in actuarial valuation takes account of inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant factors such as supply and demand in the
employment market.

MOTHERSON INNOVATIONS TECH LIMITED
CIN U31501MH2011PLC286826

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021
(All amounts in INR hundred, unless otherwise stated)

(v) Sensitivity Analysis

 March 31, 2021  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2021  March 31, 2020  March 31, 2021  March 31, 2020

Discount rate per annum 0.50% 0.50% Decrease by   (1,022)   (564) Increase by   1,111   620
Future salary increases 0.50% 0.50% Increase by   1,129   610 Decrease by   (1,016)   (560)

(vi) Risk exposure

Less than a year Between
1-2 years

Between
2-5 years

Over 5 years Total

 March 31, 2021   250   357   1,135   11,769   13,511

 March 31, 2020   147   217   641   6,644   7,649

B. Defined Contribution Schemes

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020

   7,447   1,900
   7,447   1,900

The sensitivity of defined benefit obligation to changes in the weighted principal assumptions is :
Change in Assumption

Impact
Increase in Assumption

Impact
Decrease in Assumption

The Company deposits an amount determined at a fixed percentage of basic pay every month to the State administered Provident Fund for the benefit of the employees.

The above sensitivity analysis is based on a change in assumption while holding all the other assumptions constant. In practice, this is unlikely to occur, and change in some of the
assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the sensitivity of the defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (present value of the

[…]

Operating segments are reported in a manner consistent with the internal reporting to the Chief Operating Decision Maker "CODM" of the Company. The CODM
is responsible for allocating resources and assessing performance of the operating segments . The Company operates through a single segment, hence there are no
reportable segments as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments"

The Company's objectives when managing capital is to safeguard their ability to continue as a going concern, so that they can continue to provide returns for
shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders, and maintain an optimal capital structure to reduce the cost of capital. In order to meet its capital requirement, the
Company is generally funded by its shareholder, either as equity or debt.

MOTHERSON INNOVATIONS TECH LIMITED
CIN U31501MH2011PLC286826

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2021

28. Financial risk management

Market risk:

A Foreign currency risk:

The unhedged foreign currency exposure is as follows:

(i) Particular of unhedged foreign exposure as at the reporting date (Net exposure to foreign currency risk)

Amount in
Foreign currency

Amount in
INR

Amount in
Foreign currency

Amount in
INR

EURO : INR -   -   (34,924)   (29,100)

USD : INR 27   1,970   100   76

(ii) Foreign currency sensitivity on unhedged exposure:

 10% increase / decrease in foreign exchange rates will have the following impact on profit before tax:

March 31, 2021 March 31, 2020
Increase by 10% in forex rate 197   2,902

Decrease by 10% in forex rate (197)   (2,902)

B Interest rate risk:

C Credit risk:

D Liquidity risk:

(All amounts in INR hundred, unless otherwise stated)

The Company, as an internationally active provider of IT services expose its business and products to various market risks, credit risk and liquidity
risk. The Company’s primary focus is to foresee the unpredictability of financial markets and seek to minimize potential adverse effects on its
financial performance. The regulations, instructions, implementation rules and in particular, the regular communication throughout the tightly
controlled management process consisting of planning, controlling and monitoring collectively form the risk management system used to define,